UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 26, 2022

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

814-01190

(Commission

47-5402460

(IRS Employer

Maryland (State or Other Jurisdiction

	of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
	399 Park Aven 38th Floor	ue,	
	New York, N	v	10022
(Address of Principal Execut			(Zip Code)
	Registrant's Telep	ohone Number, Including Area Code: (2	12)419-3000
	(Former Nan	Not Applicable ne or Former Address, if Changed Since Last R	teport)
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions (see General Instructions A.2. below):	, , ,	g obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergir urities Exchange Act of 1934. Emerging growth compar		of the Securities Act of 1933 orRule 12b-2 of the
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if evised financial accounting standards provided pursuant		tended transition period for complying with any new
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share		ORCC	The New York Stock Exchange

Item 8.01. Other Events

On July 26, 2022, Owl Rock Capital Corporation (the "Company") and Nationwide Life Insurance Company ("Nationwide" and together with the Company, the "Members" and each a "Member") increased their capital commitments in ORCC Senior Loan Fund LLC ("ORCC SLF") to an aggregate of \$571.5 million. The Company increased its contribution pro rata from \$325.1 million to \$500.1 million. Nationwide increased its contribution pro rata from \$46.4 million to \$71.4 million. The Company's economic ownership interest remains 87.5%, and Nationwide's economic ownership interest remains 12.5%.

ORCC SLF, a Delaware limited liability company, operates as a joint venture between the Company and Nationwide. ORCC SLF is managed by the Members, each of which have equal voting rights. Investment decisions must be approved by each of the Members. Except under certain circumstances, contributions to ORCC SLF cannot be redeemed.

SIGNATURES

July 26, 2022

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Owl Rock Capital Corporation

By: /s/ Jonathan Lamm

Name: Jonathan Lamm

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Chief Operating Officer